

PRESS RELEASE

Motion Solutions Names Scott Depenbrok to the Position of President

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ALISO VIEJO, CA – January 24, 2017 – Motion Solutions, a distributor of world-class automation products and custom engineering solutions, is pleased to announce that the Board of Directors has appointed Motion Solutions chief operating officer Scott Depenbrok to the position of president.

Scott has worked at Motion Solutions for more than 15 years, holding a variety of positions including field sales engineer, branch manager, and general manager. In his years with the company, Scott has acquired a keen and broad understanding of the many functions of the business. Just as important, he has demonstrated a passion for Motion Solutions' customers and operations, as well as the development of its employees and business.

Prior to joining Motion Solutions, Scott distinguished himself as a field sales engineer and sales manager. With degrees in Mechanical and Aeronautical Engineering from the University of California, Davis, he displays a technical acumen that allows him to decipher a customer's needs and respond with solutions that assist them in making the world a better place. Scott has earned a reputation for his exceptional knowledge, ingenuity, and character.

"We are thrilled to have Scott lead the MOSO organization in its next phase of growth," says board member Bill Huber. "His dedication to our employees, principal partners, and customers has been exemplary."

About Motion Solutions

Motion Solutions provides engineered solutions for OEMs and industrial customers in the medical, life sciences, semiconductor, robotics, and industrial automation sectors. We offer a comprehensive array of services, including custom engineering, design for manufacturing, customized subassemblies, and private labeling. With over 60 years of industry experience, Motion Solutions is also an established distributor of world-class automation products. The company is ISO-9001 and ISO-13485 certified and headquartered in Aliso Viejo, California. For more information visit motionsolutions.com.

Media Contact:

Peter Hoffman Vice President of Marketing Motion Solutions (408) 739-6580 peter.hoffman@motionsolutions.com

#